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27~ OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT Inter - divisional
Receive{df/ro&w/ JLog No. ﬂﬂé 4
Add';s/zc Frrtz Sw/urf//' e e W22 520
Assignziat;‘ /57 (/{A/é ”
Phoze )_ Timelwe/# @ Report [] Both

A. Complaint Type

Eéose facility

O tank battery
O flowline
O injection well

m{oduction pit

O prodection well
O injection line

e ——

O Drilling site
O ring levee O reserve pit
O well construction
O operational provisions

O other (specify)
O Commercial facility (specify)

O other (specify)

DNR/Office of Conservation

O Class I injection well
D oOther(specify)

B . Inteviewer Comments

€
C. Investigators Preliminary Complajnt Assgssment
Otereton,. wi_Zoe/of
,7%0777_@”_ <, %zé/lﬂﬁéw/'/
_/WM/O)/// Af& .
%W Ez1200 %A, /&L/[A
7//‘3#(5/. -—\//w,ﬂM)_[o/lp/'//)
Report to follow [J yes O no O attached
Facility code /Serial no. Operator
See C?ém_e
Well ledase name Address
¢
Parish ;
Location Phone *
Sec. T. R.
Field Contact
D. Referral to Another Agency (Specify person notified, agency, date)
- P R ]

E. Disposition of Complaint

[J Pending future action (specify)

O Resolution by [J phone O report

O tetter Date

Original/Baton Rouge, Yellow/District, Pink/Inspector







In Compliance No.

LOUISIANA
INSPECTION
INSPEC

™ A
DATE /0_. é/— 9&-’

Periodic -

Reinspection .~

Requested By

4

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION
& ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
TION REPORT-LAND

Field erg/ji gé/ a/_x)
Operatogshh “

Lease

Pari

No

TANK BATTERY: Identified _LXZ N
Vessels Identified JN
Firewall ue‘(ning None

AN

eline Seals

o]

o]

Bleeder
/ ,
BS&YW Seals

ented
Mechanical Arrangement
SALT WATER DISPOSAL

Well Identified

____Pit
. Approved Natural Drainage

PITS Size_?.sllﬂl//b’-o 4
____Active _I_Anergency
____Depth of 0i1 [Pl Inches
___Freeboard :5 é Inches

Quantab No,

Yes No

Seepage

POLLUTION Ploga 2

Salt Water 011

5.

METERS Sealed Resettable

0il

;/C-as mBy-Pa.ss

By-Pass

Salt Water

O k;%

2 724 2624

No,i_well(s) i %é— 2
Sec. 20 s T /f_S;R ‘gaw

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT

_ e well __0i1 _ { ks
__ Multi-Well

_Lﬁée Lease

Multi-Lease

Commingling

ot

Gas Lift

Flowing

,é’

P

___Downhole Pump

—_ _Water Flood

. In 8itu Combustion
__k~Line Heater

_ EAMigh Pressure Separator
. _Low Pressure Separator
_8~Fluid Knock-Out

. Dehydrator

_.. Heater Treater

. Gun Barrel

___ Compressor

_ LACT Unit

Yes No

Manifold Identified

7

Transporter=0ile

. 4
)é .5’ D gl

_ s 7

DISTRICT INSPECTOR

I & E INSPECTOR 76/9‘\\&%.)0/{»

Gent lemen:

oare N -4- 5.5~

This report from the Agent, from the Office of Conservation that inspected your facility identified
















State of Tonistana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER ' RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

November 30, 1988
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gerard E. LeBlanc, Lafayette District Manager
FROM: William J. Clark III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
RE: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066

Deficient Surface Impoundments

in Hayes Field

Please arrange for field inspections to be conducted on the ‘
production facilitlies operated by the following operators:
Flyn Energy Corporation
Tryvest, Inc.
Gulf 0il Corp.

Attached for your convenience are applicable readouts with
instructions for Mr. Durham. |

William J. Clark, III

WICIII:sdm
attachment

cc: Complaint File

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER






State of Lounisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER : RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

November 30, 1988

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gerard E. LeBlanc, Lafayette District Manager
FROM: William J. Clark III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
RE: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066

Deficient Surface Impoundments

in Hayes Field

Please arrange for field inspections to be conducted on the
production facilities operated by the following operators:
Flyn Energy Corporation
Tryvest, Inc.

Gulf 0il Corp.

Attached for your convenience are applicable readouts with
instructions for Mr. Durham.

William J. Clark, III

WJICIII:sdm
attachment

cc: Complaint File

OFF ICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EOUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER









TYPE OR PRINT

Pit ID# |_| 0 p Loﬂ.)\lj'

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1.

10.

Form UIC-15

Operator Name: .i.\: Try vest, Inc. Operator Code: | 3729
Address: One Lakeside Plaza
Suite 8§01 Contact: Stephen W. Krajicek
I;a__k_icharles, LA 70601 Phone: (_ 318 ) 436-5704
Pic Facilicy or uw Nane and/or Identification: Bessie Gragg No. 1

-;&

Well Name ln& Iuib(r o{ the Nearest Well:

_WQ 1 Serial No.: _ 166331

Field: H&?Bﬂ‘”’ Field Code: 4439
Sec _17 , Twp __11S, Rge 5W | Parish: Calcasieu

Location description of center of pit (approximate distance and direction from
section lines or from identified well -- draw location sketch on back, if helpful):

_MM_ 1200' from Northeast Corner of Section 17.

Type of Pit: . ;& ‘"E] !roduced Water O Test O washout O Burn
Natural Qil Processing Plant O Compressor Station X Emnergency
[J other (explain)

Dimensions: Length: 30 ft., Width: _ 25 ft., Average Depth: 4 ft.

Type of liner (if applicable):
Natural Clay o O soil-Additive Mixture O Recompacted Clay
Manufactured: Manufacrurer
Liner Style/Model #
(O combination of:
O other:

Check one of the following:

E] THIS IS A NEW PIT TO BE CONSTRUCTED. I certify that this pit will conform to the
N requirements of Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV, Paragraph 2, as amended
January 20, 1986. Upon request, I will be prepared to supply documenting
evidence (lab or engineering test data, receipts, photos, etc.) that the
construction and liner requirements of Subparagraph 2.4 have been met.

Ej THIS IS AN _EXISTING PIT TO BE USED. L certify that by January 20, 1989, this
E pit will conform to the requirements of Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV,
Paragraph 2, as amended January 20, 1986. After conforming to the requirements,

upon request, - I will be prepared to supply documenting evidence (lab or
engineering test data, receipts, photos, etc.) that the construction and liner
requirements of Subparagraph 2.4 have been met, unless this pit has subsequently

been clooed.-:

..'i

-~

O THIS 15 A n'rrb ns CLOSED. I certify that this pit will be closed by
C January 20, 1989, according to the requirements of Statewide Order 29-B,
Section XV¥; Paragraph 2, as amended January 20, 1986. After closure and upon
request, . f will be prepared to supply documenting evidence (lab results,
recelptt; ﬁhatos. ‘etc.) that this pit was permanently closed according to the
requirem¥nte of Subparagraphs 2.6 and 2.7.

S ,6-23-8¢
; sponsible Party) (Date)
President

nt or Type Name) (Ticle)

2/86












AFUL FIELD 443% UPERATOR 17

WELL MO

GGE-nl T

Lt

A R
Wlas Ha D




§F o STATE OF LOUISIANA |
o OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

PLUG AND ABANDON REPORT

. » o - WELL SERIAL NO. 16633/
# . . . o .
WORK PERMIT No.w7 g8 , DATE WORK FINISHED (MM-DD-YY) &

L,&\QAVZZZI . DISTRICT
(Three Copies 1o bo Filed th the District Office)

NOTE This Repori WH+‘B0 Returned If Not Properly Completed And Signed,

Fiold HA'VZS e ___parish BA/GASIZM A7 Twp. 1S Roo S5-¢J

Oporotorw - Iwel Name IR H RA SuhB- GﬂMSwen No. L

Total Depth /52 05" ' Conmnon vi Wail Dﬁa[gfa/

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX!
[ 29 ORY HOLE

[ 30 FORMERLY PRODUCTIVE WELL

CASING AMOUNT , CEMENT PLUGS o
~ S1zE PULLED - [ FROM T0O SACKS HOW PLACED
oA .

i 7%% —— /p 537" 10313 LS Spusezs )g.2-8
32| w58 | ap1s |ayvs | i9us | 13 Dsplncedja-s2
03 | /o | p_;;c‘ 05 | o5 | 55 |Dssecdas-s
304 : C
Mud Record: Weight @ 0 Visc’oshy

. memarke: /’Qf«e Recopse all Csg. sh. ' Below) CRound Sfepe/ <
(sld 25" sTee/ Fa7e

This work was done occordmg ‘to the Rules and Regulat

ﬂz;‘/z’ %111/55’7’ ZVC:

lons of the Office of C_onservoﬂon

i y WITNESS OPERATOR
| (signed)  ~ € REPRESENTATIVE

Form P8 A(lI.TS)



STATE OF LOUISIANA
OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

PLUG AND ABANDON REPORT

WELL SERIAL NO. 03/«

DATE WORK FINISHED (MM-DD-YY) 5;40420'

Z' —‘g& F)W DISTRICT

\JLW {Three Copies to be Filed with the District Office)

WORK PERMIT NO.

NOTE: This Report Will Be Returned If Not Properly Completed And Signed.

Field@p« X Parish %é;i 4244“42 Sec. /9 _Twp//~5_ Rge. S-¢/
CODE /!

Operato;jzx%///&. Well Name /llﬂl.' //4;&_} . Well No. _&
Total Depth Z&, £S5 Condition of Well m,mzz/

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:

[ ] 29 DRY HOLE
] 30 FORMERLY PRODUCTIVE WELL

CASING AMOUNT CEMENT PLUGS
SIZE PULLED FROM T0 SACKS _HOW PLAGED

301 /0/% Yome S, prdf |5/52 -&o‘,./ Jo ZA//’%QM

7 7 L S/ 4 M 7 A *
302 / 30l4’ 2700 | 7500 0 ,-w

303 ﬁ[-«.‘? 7200 3/¢&° RA76° _&o ‘./.ZP&MJ—,M

304 R T e ol /5 - “r
Mud Record: Weight /2 Sk Viscosity
Remarksuﬁf /024 /1//00 A 4 A ,Z/u,e// laod el o /d/'—é/:/

Lk e T, //m/é/ Mg £ 53 Ly Zaggus b/ e

This work was done acc//rdlng to th’g Rules and Regulot/ons (f 1he Office of Conservation.

AM /ﬁ/ L’/?/ﬁowj

WITNESS .. 947 M/E’?A“SR éw,w, i

(Signed) REPRES?ENTATWE

~rm P B A{1-78)



.'LEASE FACILITY INSPECTION REPORT  DNROffice of Canservation

Serial Number Date Operator
TN \\ 2\~ ¥ T A\Mwa S W ey gm( )
Lease Name Address
— VAN <oy e\ S\ S - Co\N\Qg . oA
ocation =

Sec_ \A . T_\\ : RS

A \— N MO SO

Parish Phone

Netae Dauig (2% ) 233 —voy

Field Contact
A. INSPECTION REASON G. DISPOSITI FN.OW.*
Rperiodic [J Reinspection [J Complaint # (] N/A  (Specity: )
B. EACILITY TYPE (] Onsiteslease SWD well
' ﬂ Commercial (Facility Name: )

ingle Lease (] Multi-Lease )
[J Discharge to Natural Drainage (Permit No.

)

K Commingled (permitno._______ )
A oil A Gas (X Both H. EXISTENT PITS :
c. ] No [ Yes (Attach Form UIC-18)
1. IDENTIFICATION . NO.OF WELLS ON LEASE
O ok (X Deficiency (see remarks) \
2. CONDITION

2 OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
REMARKS

D. TANK BATTERY .
-\ NO TN Svas\

1. IDENTIFICATION
m OK [0 Deficiency (see remarks)
2. CONTAINMENT \= . \NOWNS, A Q0A A vWNLS
Type: [J Retaining ] 100% Capacity © s Raey \\n‘u-ﬂsﬁ. WO
[ Platform or Gutter System O L — ST 2510 Aot T
QOK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
3. BLEEDERS
] OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
4. PIPELINE SALES VALVES : :
X OK [ Deficiency (seeremarks) . ¥ N\ NOWN o oavouN ogmh
Transporter: X Ve Dwossanl Soo o v S
5. BS&W VALVES NPTt
O{ ok [ Deficiency (see remarks) .
6. MECHANICAL ARRANGEMENT O OSEAR =
X OK [J Deficiency (see remarks)
7. STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF STORAGE TANKS
OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
8. VENTING OF STORAGE TANKS
X OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)

O©F o\ on cavead WY
WAl  DaosSs e 40 0RanN\oe

E. FIRE HAZARD R
0 ok [ADeficiency (see remarks)

F. DISCHARGE OF N.O.W.*

[ None K\Deﬁciency (see remarks)
K Past [3\ Present l&Both
St
* Nonhazardous Oilfield Waste"«(N.O;){lV.),i\
BRI - DRI £ W
THE OPERAT‘QR'S REPRESENTATIVE SHN-‘:L SIGN THIS REPORT TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF HIS COPY, YOUR
SIGNATUBE‘QANNOT BE CONSTRUE”D AS AN ADMISSION OF GUILT FOR ANY VIOLATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT.

3 et ‘ [ A
- . PRETEE T

) NCOMPLIANCE ___yes _X_no ___ sealed
[/ '

Operator's Representative
Review Date / / by

» R i
S—E “&J\g [ Disposition oK N/C PIV

Conservation Enforcement Agent

For Office Use

FORM UIC-11 ORIGINAL/BATON ROUGE, YELLOW/OPERATOR, PINK/NSPECTOR Rev 3/88 SDM



"LEASE FACILITY INSPECTION REPORT DNR/Office of Conservation

Serial Number Date Operator
3 \ \-)_ -~ 3
\ S \0_\1: A xY L NN SN g (oD — ( )
Lease Name Address
Loca“o:]\ AR B }: S\S_ (o N\Qc e W2y
Sec \A : T \\_:R_S:
A VU ~ N Wl N~ S
Parish Phone \ 039
_ By —
RN R ( ) 233~ oy
Field Contact
Wa ey ()
A. INSPECTION REASON G. DISPQOSITION OF N.Q.W.*
X Periodic [] Reinspection [J Complaint # U N/A  (Specify: )
B | U Onsite/lease SWD well
(J Single Lease [ Multi-Lease 0O g?mr:n ercial (Facilty Naljne: ) )
)&Commingled (permit no. ) ischarge to Natural Drainage (Permit No. )
O oil O Gas O Both H EXISTENT PITS : -
c. ® No (I Yes (Attach Form UIC-18)
1. IDENTIFICATION . NO.,OF WELLS ON LEASE
O ok R Deficiency (see remarks) \
2. CONDITION
O OK [X Deficiency (see remarks)
5 5 REMARKS
. JANK BATTERY -
1. IDENTIFICATION C Nl = N0 ©D_ _Svod ~
OK [0 Deficiency (see remarks) Q- L =N O5SS\J L e 0a ™ o
2. CONTAINMENT ' O\ A Wowrd  WuN) Wrouwd
Type: [J Retaining Q 100% Capacity oot W \owd

O Platiorm or Gutter System

iX OK [ Deficiency (see remarks) —
3. BLEEDERS —= \ovne_ dowd gwwsD o\

OK [ Deficiency (see remarks) Rivne  \avQ& Gheousd Newes.
4, PIPELINE SALES VALVES .
& OK [J Deficiency (see remarks) . v _ OAS CnaRGg R o Woue .

Transporter: AS Alcgust WAL AN N\
5. BS &WVALVES

@ OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
6. MECHANICAL ARRANGEMENT

‘“Q‘VQ\'_ RS TYTWR AT

E‘ZL oK [ Deficiency (see remarks) 2. ©OANS WEIN NS NN

7. STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF STORAGE TANKS _Ao et oy Do T T\ \ae\o oy
[%OK U] Deficiency (see remarks) O WARANRA ()

8. VENTING OF STORAGE TANKS )

ELOK OJ Deficiency (see remarks)

E. FIRE HAZARD
O Ok (R Deficiency (see remarks)

F. DISCHARGE OF N.O.W.*
O None [¥] Deficiency (see remarks)
X Past Xl Present [A Both

* Nonhazardous Qilfield Waste (N.O.W.)

THE OPERATOR’ S REPRESENTAT IVE SHALL'S N THIS REPORT TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF HIS COPY, YOUR

SIGNATURE CANN?I BE CONSTRUED AS AN Al ISSION OF GUILT FOR ANY VIOLATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT.
i k‘.g . )

aRSTIS N A S

Operator’s Represenlahve

IN COMPLIANCE yés X__no sealed

At Review Date I by

— O '&;& Disposition OK N/C PV

Conservation Enforcement Agent. .

For Office Use

FORM UIC-11 ORIGINAL/BATON ROUGE, YELLOW/OPERATOR, PINK/INSPECTOR Rev 3/88 SDM






STATE OF LOUISIANA
OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

PLUG AND ABANDON REPORT

WELL SERIAL NO. J03/0«
WORK PERMIT NO. J_w DATE WORK FINISHED (MM-DD-YY) ./z+/80

}wl LL JQAG (Clrandl) DISTRICT

j(Three Copies to be Filed with the District Office)

NOTE: This Report Will Be Returned If Not Properly Completed And Signed.

Field @L‘u : Parish Z// ,/\7/14/.14) Sec. /7 _Twp//~5 Rge. .5-&/
CODE

Operatorb////z/fl. Well Name _Z/zﬂl. ,{/4?114/ /Anozli—/ Well No. &

Total Depth £&, 45D Condition of Well .Qg/;/ézi‘a/

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:

[] 29 DRy HOLE
X) 30 FORMERLY PRODUCTIVE WELL

CASING AMOUNT CEMENT PLUGS
SIZE PULLED FROM TO SACKS _HOW PLACED
301 /0%/ Hone Slc/)-«;:u,ﬂuz/ z/fl'&oz,./ Jo ZA{M:M
302 /7 30ls” 7200 yAY-2-2 ¥ o ./é - 2/
302 | Zideriy 7700 | B3/46° | 2940 | 80 Ry —
304 387 S /5" e -r
Mud Record: Weight /2 SH/. Viscosity
Remorks-éj 102 Mb < s A M Lol Wt yZ W

Ll s Zip flerifoil Pl o i E 5 o Doy of e

This work was done accﬂrdlng to th/ Rules and Regulat‘{ons f the Office of Conservation.

OPERA OR
WITNESS /7 #47 /é‘% Z W,Jc_..

(Signed) REPRE%NTATWE

arm P& A (1-78)



'LEASE FACILITY INSPECTION REPORT

DNR/Office of Conservation

WOWI RN Sol B

Serial Number Date Operator
VSV \\ 2 =5y IR o e g 2P — ( )
Lease Name Address

S\S_ CoNegw WA

\\‘(\.\"\Q\T _ ( )

Location
Sec \AA_: TA\_: R_S—:
Parish Phone
s O () 2357 Avoy
Field Contact

A. INSPECTION REASON
IXLPeriodic [J Reinspection [J Complaint #

B. EACIUITY TYPE
(0 Single Lease [J Multi-Lease
)&Commingled (permit no. )
(0 Oil O Gas [ Both

C. WELL SITE
1. IDENTIFICATION

J OK [X Deficiency (see remarks)
2. CONDITION
[J OK [X Deficiency (see remarks)

D. TANK BATTERY
1. IDENTIFICATION

J&OK O Deficiency (see remarks)
2. CONTAINMENT '
Type: [] Retaining Q 100% Capacity
(] Platform or Gutter System
{ Ok (O Deficiency (see remarks)
3. BLEEDERS
OK [0 Deficiency (see remarks)
4, PIPELINE SALES VALVES
(X oK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
Transporter:
5. BS & W VALVES
OK [ Deficiency (see remarks)
6. MECHANICAL ARRANGEMENT
[XOK [ Deficiency (see remarks)

7. STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF STORAGE TANKS

L&OK 0O Deficiency (see remarks)
8. VENTING OF STORAGE TANKS
E&OK (0 Deficiency (see remarks)

E. FIRE HAZARD
0O oK (K Deficiency (see remarks)

F. DISCHARGE OF N.O.W.*
O None (Y] Deficiency (see remarks)
Kl Past [ Present [A] Both

* Nonhazardous Oilfield Waste (N.O. W)

G. DISPOSITION OF N.O.W.*
LI N/A (Specify: )

(] Onsite/lease SWD well
Commercial (Facility Name: )
[J Discharge to Natural Drainage (Permit No. )

H EXISTENT PITS : -
& No OO Yes (Attach Form UIC-18)

. NO,OF WELLS ON LEASE
\

REMARKS
.\~ NO ®OD Shand ~
Q- 2 RO SS\NI L v 0w\ T o
' A Woard W Wrcend
wQ\\,qoﬂ\\\
= NONe DOEN AVRSDS o\

Vi, \aval |weounty e

v DO\ S "\.\.\‘\\QC\\P\ o€ Wouc.

A S Dvegust WALR AN\l

NGO . X awa Dol

2. OANS A R A XS X\

A0 et oS DU T T\ \&\Q\O\\c\

X O \N\‘\‘QO\' O

SIGNATURE CANN?’E BE CONSTRUED AS AN A ISSION OF GUILT FOR ANY VIOLATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT.

' "\\’ N IN COMPLIANCE ___ yes _X_ no ___ sealed
TR AR '
Operalor's Representative » 1) g
T T L Review Date /1 by e
0 M ool Disposition ____ OK N/C PIV 2
Conservalion Enforcement Agent.: i, 0t w
FORM UiC-11 ORIGINAL/BATON ROUGE, YELLOW/OPERATOR, PINKANSPECTOR Rev 3/88 SDM









EDWIN W. EDWARDS
GOVERNOR
B. JIM PORTER
SECRETARY

T0:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

HERBERT W. THOMPSON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ERBERT W. THOMPSO
OFFICE OF CONSERVATION couug;?ONER

Date //-30- 8&

MEMORANDUM
]

Mr. William J. Clark, III, Operations Manager

" Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc, Lafayette District Manager

flopn/n £ NERSY - /%42&94515 I

The well/field facility referenced above has been inspected.

The results of this inspection is ‘reported on the attachment for your

information and your records.

GEL;rr

-, ANy memar AT mTawerD TR TINAN I.AFAYETTE. LA. 70505 .

W Z &QW;..

Lerard E. LeBlanc, Manager
Lafayette District

PHONE 318 / 235-1581









State of Tonisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUBDY ROEMER - RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

December 15, 1988

Flynn Energy Corporation
1605 W. Pinhook Rd., Suite 201
Lafayette, La. 70508

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

A. Atkinson # 2

Ser. No. 207800

Sec. 0019 T. 1158, R. 05W
Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish, La.

Gentlemen:

On November 21, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above referenced well. The inspection report
cites the item or items of noncompliance with Statewide Order No.
29-B as shown below:

Gentlemen:

D-2b
The containment structure for the production facility
in question is inadequate. Same is to be reconstructed
to provide containment for 100% of the total capacity
of all permanent o0il storage tanks.

Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph C

You are hereby instructed to correct the item(s) of noncompliance
as directed above within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
notice. At the end of this period, an Office of Conservation
Agent will again inspect the facility in question. Be advised
that if the item(s) shown above have not been corrected in an
acceptable manner, or if a written request for an extension on
the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating
circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G 1issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 1in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 7080L-9275

AAl ENIIAY ADDADTIIMITY EMDI NVED



Flynn Energy Corporation
December 15, 1988
Page -2-

Yours very truly,
J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER

Offi of Conservation

William J."Clark, III
Petroleum Engineer Division Manager

WICIII,sdm
attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
tield files















o

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION
INJECTION AND MINING. DIVISION

UIC-I15

PR

pic o# || 05 04 .D\Ij

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PRODUCTION PIT NOTIFICATION

TYPE OR PRINT Lo T

10.

Form UIC-15

Operator Name: Tryvest, Inc. Operator Code: 5729
Address: One Lakeside Plaza
Suite 801 Contact: Stephen W. Krajicek
Lake Charles, LA 70601 Phone: ( 318 ) 436-5704
Pit Facility or Lea_u Name and/or Identification: Bessie Gragg No. 1

o B

Well Name and Nuiﬁer of the Nearest Well:

Bessgie Gragq No. 1 Serial No.: 166331
Field: Hayes - Field Code: | 4439
Sec 17 , Twp 11S, Rge 5W , Parish: Calcasieu

Location description of center of pit (approximate distance and direction from
section lines or' from identified well -- draw location sketch on back, if helpful):
—_ __South 275' and Fast 1200' from Northeast Corner of Section 17.

w,

Type of Pit: ;mC~~C] ?toduced Water 0 Test O washout O Burn
Natural G%s Processing Plant | Compressor Station X Emergency
(O other (explain)

Dimensions: Length: 30 _ft., Width: _.~?§m___ ft., Average Depth: 4 fe.
Type of liner (if applicable):
& Natural Clay [0 soil-Additive Mixture | Recompacted Clay
(O Manufactured: Manufacturer
Liner Style/Model #
(0 combination of:
Ej Other:

Check one of the following:

Ej THIS IS A NEW PIT TO BE CONSTRUCTED. [ certify that this pit will conform to the
N requirements of Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV, Paragraph 2, as amended
January 20, 1986. Upon request, I will be prepared to supply documenting
evidence (lab or engineering test data, receipts, photos, etc.) that the
construction and liner requirements of Subparagraph 2.4 have been met.

THIS IS AN EXISTING PIT TO BE USED. [ certify that by January 20, 1989, this
E pit will conform to the requirements of Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV,
Paragraph 2, as amended January 20, 1986. After conforming to the requirements,
upon request, I will be prepared to supply documenting evidence (lab or
engineering test data, receipts, photos, etc.) that the construction and liner
requirements of Subparagraph 2.4 have been met, unless this pit has subsequently

been closed.

(] 1tHIS 1S A PIT 10 BE CLOSED. I certify that this pit will be closed by
C January 20, 1989, according to the requirements of Statewide Order 29-B,
Section XV, Paragraph 2, as amended January 20, 1986. After closure and upon
request, I will be prepared to supply documenting evidence (lab results,
receipts, photos, etc.) that this pit was permanently closed according to the
requireménts of Subparagraphs 2.6 and 2.7.

T o .

———— s6-23-8¢
V . 'Regpongible Party) (Date)

“éjicek President
it or Type Name) (Title)

.
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State of Louisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER ' RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

December 15, 1988

Flynn Enerqgy Corporation
1605 W. Pinhook RdA., Suite 201
Lafayette, La. 70508

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

VUA; Hayes Ul # 2

Ser. No. 208909

Sec., 0019 T. 118, R. 05w
Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish, La.

Gentlemen:

On November 21, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above referenced well. The inspection report
cites the item or items of noncompliance with Statewide Order No.
29-B as shown below:

Gentlemen:

C-1b

The existing wellsite on the Lease in question is not
properly identified. A sign is to be posted at the
wellsite which reflects the operator name, lease name,
respective well number, well serial number, section,
township, range, field (optional), and Parish
(optional). The obligation to maintain a 1legible sign
remains until abandonment. :

Order 29-B, Section I1I, Subparégraph D

. D-1la
The tank battery is not properly identified. A sign is
to be posted which reflects the current operator of
record, lease name(s), and location (Sec.,T., R.).

Order 29-B, Section X, Subparagraph E-1

You are hereby instructed to correct the item(s) of noncompliance
as directed above within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
notice. At the end of this period, an Office of Conservation
Agent will again inspect the facility in question. Be advised
that if the item(s) shown above have not been corrected in an
acceptable manner, or if a written request for an extension on
the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Flynn Energy Corporation
December 15, 1988
Page -2-

circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 1in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
Officek of Conseryation

Mu -

William J. Clark, III
Petroleum Engineer Division Manager

WJICIII,sdm
‘attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
field files









State of Lounisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER ' RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

December 15, 1988

Flynn Energy Corporation
1605 W. Pinhook Rd., Suite 201
Lafayette, La. 70508

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT & 0066
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Cam 1 Ra SUA; A. Atkinson # 3-alt
Ser. No. 151672

Sec. 0019 T. 118, R. O5W

Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish, La.

Gentlemen:

On November 21, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above referenced well. The inspection report
cites the item or items of noncompliance with Statewide Order No.
29-B as shown below:
C-1b
The existing wellsite on the Lease in question is not
properly identified. A sign 1is to be ©posted at the
wellsite which reflects the operator name, lease name,
respective well number, well serial number, section,
township, range, field (optional), and Parish
(optional). The obligation to maintain a 1legible sign
remains until abandonment.

Order 29-B, Section II, Subparagraph D

C-2a
The area around the wellsite 1in question has been
contaminated due to the unauthorized discharge of
Nonhazardous 0Oilfield Waste (NOW). This area is to be
cleaned up, proper disposition made of the waste
retrieved, and production practices amended to prevent
any future reoccurrence of this condition.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E
Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F

C-2e
There is debris within 100 feet of the wellhead(s) in
gquestion which constitutes a fire hazard or potential
thereof. This material shall be cleared immediately
from the area and proper disposition made of the waste
collected.

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER













BUDDY ROEMER

State of Lonistana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

December 15, 1988

Flynn Energy Corporation
1605 W. Pinhook Rd., Suite 201
Lafayette, La. 70508

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

VUB; A. Atkinson # 1

Ser. No. 203737

Sec. 0019 T. 11S, R. 05W
Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish, La.

Gentlemen:

Oon November 21, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation
inspected the production facility which is operated 1in
conjunction with the above referenced well. The inspection report
cites the item or items of noncompliance with Statewide Order No.
29-B as shown below:

C-1b

The existing wellsite on the Lease in question is not
properly identified. A sign 1is to be posted at the
wellsite which reflects the operator name, lease name,
respective well number, well serial number, section,
township, range, field (optional), and Parish
(optional). The obligation to maintain a legible sign
remains until abandonment. .

Order 29-B, Section II, Subparégraph D

. E.3
There is an unacceptable degree of combustible
vegetation in and around the production facility in
question which presents a fire hazard. All such
material is to be cut and moved at 1least one hundred
(100') feet away from lease tankage, production
equipment, wellheads, and earthen impoundments.

Oorder 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F

F.3
There is evidence that excessive amounts of
Nonhazardous 0Oilfield Waste (NOW) have been discharged
and allowed to accumulate in the vicinity of the high

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

- RAYMOND W. STEPHENS,
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

JR













- (

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES

*x*%x  ACTIVE WELLS REPORT

2177 OPERATOR: GRAHAM EXPLORATION, LTD.

Graham Exploration, Ltd.
3510 N. Causeway Blvd.

Suite 200
Metairie, La.
70002 318 233-9109
SERIAL
NO. WELL NAME

195098 VUA;HAYES UNIT I

NO.

001

SEC TWP RNG

020 11S O5W

*okok ok RUN DATE 03/30/88
PARISH STATUS SINCE
JEFFERSON DAVIS ACTIVE - PRODUCING

PRODUCTY

(

PAGE 6329

4/ 1/85

PRIMARY

GAS



-«

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES
2264 OPERATOR: GULF OIL CORP.

Gulf 0il Corp.

Chevron U. S. A. Inc.

5602 West Hardy Street
Hattiesburg, MS

39402 601 545-6607

SERIAL
NO. WELL NAME

(

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION **x*x  ACTIVE WELLS REPORT  ***xx RUN DATE 03/30/88

GUulf 0il1 Corp. Gulf 0il1 Corp.

P. 0. Box 60188 P. 0. Box 47t

New Orleans, LA Columbia, MS

70160 504 569-6000 39429 601 736-5356

J. S. Moore
NO. SEC TWP RNG PARISH STATUS SINCE PRODUCT
006D 019 11S O5W CALCASIEU REVERTED TO SINGLE COMPLETION

105169 VUA; HAYES U1

PAGE

7/

(

6330

1/82

PRIMARY

GAS



- (

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION ***x*x ACTIVE WELLS REPORT

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES
2592 OPERATOR: THOMAS C. HOFFPAUIR

Thomas C. Hoffpauir
P. 0. Drawer X
take Arthur, La.

70549
SERIAL
NO. WELL NAME NO. SEC TWP RNG
105071 COASTAL-HAWKINS-HAYES UNIT 1 005 020 11S O5W
097657 VUA ; HAWKINS-HAYES 003 020 11S O5W
/ -

( (

* Kok Kok RUN DATE 03/30/88 PAGE 6331
UOPERA
PRIMARY
PARISH STATUS SINCE PRODUCT
JEFFERSON DAVIS SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE - FU 9/29/64 OIL
JEFFERSON DAVIS SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE - FU 1/ 4/82 GAS

- S lleelln



C( ( (

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION ***x%x ACTIVE WELLS REPORT  *%*x% RUN DATE 03/30/88 PAGE 6332

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES
3672 OPERATOR: MARGO, INC.

Margo, Inc.
4342 Carter Creek Parkway

Suite 103
Bryan, Texas
77802 409 846-2226
SERIAL PRIMARY
NO. WELL NAME NO. SEC TWP RNG PARISH STATUS SINCE PRODUCT
149089 CAM 2 RA SUA;A ATKINSON 019 11S O5W VEFFERSON DAVIS ACTIVE - PRODUCING 1/27/76 GAS
153056 CAM 2 RA SUA:A ATKINSON//// O3-DALT 019 11S O5W JEFFERSON DAVIS REVERTED TO SINGLE COMPLETION 9/10/81 GAS

™

-




. (

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES
5729 OPERATOR: TRYVEST, INC.

Tryvest, Inc.

One Lakeside Plaza

Suite 801

Lake Charles, LA

70601 318 436-5704
Stephen W. Krajicek

SERIAL
NO. WELL NAME

166331 CIB H RA SUA;GRAGG

* ¥ ok %

ACTIVE WELLS REPORT

NO.

001

SEC TWP RNG

017

11S O5w

(

* %k K ok ok

PARISH

CALCASIEU

RUN DATE 03/30/88

STATUS

ACTIVE

SINCE

PRODUCING

PRODUCT

PAGE

7/

(

6333

1/8%

PRIMARY

GAS



LOUISIANA OFFICE OF CONSERVATION >k ok ok

2 DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE
307 AGENT: JOE DURHAM

4439 FIELD: HAYES
9999 OPERATOR: INACTIVE OPERATOR

Unknown Operator
00000

SERIAL
NO. WELL NAME

** 106483 CHAS O SHARPE

ACTIVE WELLS REPORT

NO.

001

SEC TWP RNG

007 11S OSW

(

* ¥k % %k

PARISH

CALCASIEU

RUN DATE 03/30/88

STATUS SINCE

SHUT-IN DRY HOLE

FU

(

PAGE 6334

UOPERA

FRIMARY
PRODUCT

1/19/65
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- State of ?ﬁﬁuiziana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER
GOVERNOR RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR

SECRETARY
January 5, 1989

Thomas C. Hoffpauir
P. 0. Drawer X
Lake Arthur, La. 70549

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066-B
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY
Violation of Statewide Order 29-B

Coastal-Hawkins-Hayes ‘unit 1’ # 5
Ser. No. 105071

Sec. 020, T. 11S, R. 05W

Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish

Gentlemen:

On November 4, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation re-
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above-referenced well. The inspection report
cited the following violation(s) of Statewide Order No. 29-B
which have failed to be corrected as ordered in the Notice of
Noncompliance issued August 16, 1988:

Cc-1
The existing wellsites on the Coastal-Hawkins-Hayes
‘unit 1’ lease is not properly identified in accordance -
with Statewide Order 29-B, Section II, Subparagraph D.

D-1
The production facility in question is not properly
identified in accordance with Statewide Order 29-B,
Section X, Subparagraph E-1.

D-2
The containment provided around the tankage within the
production facility in question is inadequate. This is
a violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section VIII,
Subparagraph C.

E.
There are conditions present or production practices in
force within the facility in question which constitutes
a fire hazard. This is in violation of Statewide Order
29-B, Section VIII.

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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State of Monisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER
RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

January 5, 1989

Thomas C. Hoffpauir
P. O. Drawer X
Lake Arthur, La. 70549

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066-B
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY
Violation of Statewide Order 29-B

Coastal-Hawkins-Hayes ‘unit 1’ # 5
Ser. No. 105071

Sec. 020, T. 11S, R. 05w

Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish

Gentlemen:

On November 4, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation re-
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above-referenced well. The inspection report
cited the following violation(s) of Statewide Order No. 29-B
which have failed to be corrected as ordered in the Notice of
Noncompliance issued August 16, 1988:

C-1
The existing wellsites on the Coastal-Hawkins-Hayes
‘unit 1’ lease is not properly identified in accordance
with Statewide Order 29-B, Section II, Subparagraph D.

D-1
The production facility in question is not properly
identified in accordance with Statewide Order 29-B,
Section X, Subparagraph E-1.

D-2
The containment provided around the tankage within the
production facility in question is inadequate. This is
a violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section VIII,
Subparagraph C.

E.
There are conditions present or production practices in
force within the facility in question which constitutes
a fire hazard. This is in violation of Statewide Order
29-B, Section VIII.

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUIS!ANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -2-

G-1

The levees or walls of the production pit in gquestion
have not been constructed or maintained properly in
order to prevent deterioration, subsequent overfill,
and leakage of nonhazardous oilfield waste (NOW) or the
potential thereof to the environment. This is in
violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section Xv,
Subparagraph 2.2E and 2.4A 2s&4.

G-2
There are conditions present or production practices in
force relating to the production pit in question which
are resulting in the unauthorized discharge of
nonhazardous oilfield waste (NOW) or the potential
thereof. This is in violation of Statewide Order 29-B,
Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E, 2.4A 2&4.

G-3
The liquid level in the production pit in question has
been permitted to rise within two (2') feet of the top
of the pit levees or walls. This is in violation of
Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.4 A-4
& 2.4 F.

G-4
There are conditions present or production practices in
force relating to the production pit in question which
constitutes a fire hazard. This is in violation of
Statewide Order 29-B, Section VIII.

OR-1

Form UIC-15 (Production Pit Notification) and a plan
and schedule of abandonment were not submitted in a
timely manner for the subject pit. Such action is a
violation of Section XV, Subparagraph 2.3(A) which
required operators to inventory existing oil and gas
pits and provide a plan and schedule of abandonment for
such pits to the Office of Conservation by July 20,
1986.

OR-2

Usage of the production pit in question was permanently
discontinued without the timely submittal of a
notification of inactive status and the subsequent
closure of the subject impoundment within six (6)
months from the date of notification. This is in
violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section Xv,
Subparagraph 2.4 (A-5).



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -3-

The Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial actions to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violations

and for each act of violation. Accordingly, you are hereby

ORDERED, as follows:

I

To correct and remedy all violations listed herein, within thirty
(30) days of receipt of this ORDER. To accomplish compliance, the
following actions must be taken:

(A)
A sign is to be posted at the wellsite which reflects
the operator name, lease name, respective well number,
well serial number, section, township, range, field
(optional), and Parish (optional). The obligation to
maintain a legible sign remains until abandonment.

(B)
A sign is to be posted at the production facility which
reflects the current operator of record, lease name(s),
location (Sec.,T., R.), Field (optional), and Parish
(optional).

(C)
The containment structure for the production facility
in question is to be reconstructed to provide
containment for 100% of the total capacity of all
permanent 0il storage tanks.

(D)
Retrieve and effect proper disposition of all live oil
and unauthorized discharges of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW) in the vicinity of the lease tankage, and
production site ring levee.



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -4-

(E)
There is an unacceptable degree of combustible
vegetation in and around the production facility in
question which presents a fire hazard. All such
material is to be cut and moved at least one hundred
(100’) feet away from lease tankage, production
equipment, wellheads, and earthen impoundments.

(F)
Repairs are to be effected immediately on the levees or
walls of the production pit in question, and maintained
so in the future.

(G)
The fluid level in the pit in question is to be lowered
immediately in order to maintain at least a two (2')
foot freeboard.

(H)
There is an excessive accumulation of waste o0il on the
production pit in question which constitutes a fire
hazard or potential thereof. Immediate steps are to be
taken to remove this waste and proper disposition made
of the material retrieved.

(1)
Submit a completed Form UIC-15 (copies Attached) for
the subject pit and all other pits owned or operated by
Thomas C. Hoffpauir which have not been reported.

(J)
Submit a plan and schedule of abandonment for the
subject pit and all other pits owned or operated by
Thomas C. Hoffpauir which have not been reported.

(K)
The subject pit is to be closed in accordance with the
closure requirements of Subparagraphs 2.6 and 2.7.

"Exhibit A," which is attached hereto and made a part hereof,
further details the correction and remediation of all violations
which are the subject of this ORDER.

I1

To cease the following activities pending compliance with this
ORDER and receipt of approval from this Office to again undertake
same:



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -5~

(A)

All unauthorized discharges of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW) into state waters are to cease upon receipt
of this ORDER.

(B)
Company personnel are to comply immediately with all
lawful directives of Joe Durham, an agent of the
Commissioner, when in the conduct of his duties said
agent issues a verbal order declaring an environmental
emergency .

I1I

To pay a civil penalty in the amount of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,000) for commission of the violations listed herein, payment
of which must be received by the Office of Conservation within
thirty (30) days of receipt of this COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH
ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY.

v

The violations must be remedied within and the civil penalty paid
within the thirty (30) days specified herein above, unless you
submit a written request for an extension of time to remedy the
violations and/or pay the civil penalty, which request must be
received and approved by the Office of Conservation within twenty
(20) days of your receiving this document. Any requests for an
extension of time must contain an explanation of the extenuating
circumstances supporting the request.

"Failure to adequately or timely comply with the terms and
directives of this Order shall result in appropriate
administrative or judicial action being initiated.

Under the administrative option, a hearing will be convened, at
which you will be provided an opportunity to show cause why such
sanctions, as authorized by Title 30 of the Revised Statutes and
Office of Conservation regqulations, including the suspension,
revocation or modification of any permits, a suspension of
facility operations, and/or the assessment of civil penalties
should not be imposed.



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -6-

You will be advised of the date of any hearing by the Office of
Conservation Agent who will reinspect the facility or by letter
from this Office. In the event that a hearing is convened, this
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY will serve as your
notice as to what violations will be discussed and adjudicated.

If this Office elects to pursue this matter judicially, the case
will be referred to the General Counsel of the Department of
Natural Resources or the Louisiana Attorney General for
appropriate legal action, with you being notified accordingly.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
William J. Clark, III at 504/342-5540 or Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc
during working hours at 318/265-5777.

Yours very truly,

7S Q0N

- ?atrick Batchelor, Commissioner
Office of Conservation

WICIII:sdm
attachment

CC: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
Gerard E. LeBlanc, Jr., District Manager, Lafayette District
Joe Durham, District Inspector, Lafayette District
field files



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
January 5, 1989
Page -6-

You will be advised of the date of any hearing by the Office of
Conservation Agent who will reinspect the facility or by letter
from this Office. In the event that a hearing is convened, this
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY will serve as your
notice as to what violations will be discussed and adjudicated.

If this Office elects to pursue this matter judicially, the case
will be referred to the General Counsel of the Department of
Natural Resources or the Louisiana Attorney General for
appropriate legal action, with you being notified accordingly.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
William J. Clark, III at 504/342-5540 or Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc
during working hours at 318/265-5777.

Yours very truly, CERTIFIED/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

& ‘D_&A/\ Article No.P-104 089 178

. ?atrick Batchelor, Commissioner
ice of Conservation

o

WJIJCIII:sdm
attachment

CC: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
Gerard E. LeBlanc, Jr., District Manager, Lafayette District
Joe Durham, District Inspector, Lafayette District
field files






Thomas C. Hoffpauir
August 16, 1988

Page

-2 -

D-2
The containment structure for the production facility
in question is inadequate. Same is to be reconstructed
to provide containment for 100% of the total capacity
of all permanent oil storage tanks.

Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph C
E.1

There is evidence that the containment provided around
the tankage within the production facility in question

contains discharges of 1live 0oil. This condition
presents a fire hazard requiring immediate removal of
the subject waste for proper disposition and

discontinuance of those production practices which have
resulted in the present condition.

Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F
E.2

There is an unacceptable degree of vegetative growth in
and around the production facility in question which

presents a fire hazard. All combustible overgrowth is
to be cut and moved at least one hundred (100') feet
away from lease tankage, production equipment,

wellheads, and earthen enpoundments.
Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F

F.

There is evidence that Nonhazardous O0ilfield Waste
(NOW) has been discharged 1in the vicinity of the
production facility and allowed to migrate to natural
drainage, thus contaminating an area of land adjacent
to the production facility in question. The resultant
surface contamination is to be retrieved for proper
disposition and those production practices which have
resulted in the present conditions are to be amended to
prevent any further releases of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW).

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 1 & 2.2E

Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F

G-2
There are conditions present or production practices in
force relating to the production pit in question which
has resulted in the unauthorized discharge of
nonhazardous oilfield waste NOW on occasion in the
past. The resultant surface contamination is to be



Thomas C. Hoffpauir
August 16, 1988
Page -3-

cleaned-up and proper disposition made of the waste
collected.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E, 2.4A (2 & 4)

Office Review - A

Form UIC-15 (Production Pit Notification) and a plan
and schedule of abandonment were not submitted in a
timely manner for the subject pit. Such action 1is a
violation of Section XV, Subparagraph 2.3(A) which
required operators to inventory existing o0il and gas
pits and provide a plan and schedule of abandonment for
such pits to the Office of Conservation by July 20,
1986.

You are hereby instructed to correct the item(s) of noncompliance
as directed above within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
notice. At the end of this period, an Office of Conservation
Agent will again inspect the facility in gquestion. Be advised
that if the item(s) shown above have not been corrected in an
acceptable manner, or if a written request for an extension on
the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating
circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner ot Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G 1issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
Office of Conserwation

iam J. Clarky, III
Xr. Engineer Supervisor I

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
WICIII,sdm Joe Durham
attachment field files





















State of Lonisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

IDDY ROEMER ' RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

November 30, 1988

TO: Marlene L. Bateman, Mineral Production Manager

FROM: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
RE: Request to Suspend R-4 Authorization

Thomas C. Hoffpauir

Coastal-Hawkins-Haynes Unit 1 # 5
Ser. No. 105071

Sec. 020, T. 11S, R. 0O5W

Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Field

REASON FOR SUSPENSION/DISCONNECTION:
Failure to comply with Notice of Noncompliance

issued 08/16/88

OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066-B

REMARKS ;

Copies of written confirmation of the suspension to be
sent to the following:

Gerard E. LeBlanc, District Manager
Joe Durham, District Inspector
I & E Enforcement Files

wWilliam J. Clark, III

WJC,III;sdm

cc: I & E Enforcement Flles

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER







WILLIAM S. STRAIN
HOWELL A. DENNIS, JR.
FREDERICK W, ELLIS
KIM G. MAYHALL, SR.
JAMES C. BATES
CHRIS A. VERRET
(BOARD CERTIFIED TAX ATTORNEY)
THOMAS C. PATIN

ROBERT P. BRENHAM

D. S. "TERRY” FITZGERALD
THOMAS C. MCKOWEN, IV
DON R. BEARD

STRAIN, DENNIS, ELLIS, MAYHALL & BATES
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AF-HAW- -

HRFSN)

T CEIVED
121 AUDUBON BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 3 7/ 5’7 ANDREW J. S{JUMONVILLE
P. O. BOX 53319 | S . o .RQ NARD, JR

LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70508 = /
PHEMIEH@%R SUITE 1400

TELEPHONE (318) 237-5900 1
450 LAUREL STREET

FAX (318) 233-9095 ; /
- BATON :«?uaj]gmsmm 70801

OF CQUNSEL:

SUZANNE K. SASSER - g
MARSHALL F. MAESTRI 2 wdc %j’///
DURWARD D. CASTEEL ‘
March 13, 1989 :
Honorable J. Patrick Batchelor ;‘f ;“ fj
Commissioner of Office of Conservation U ]
Post Office Box 94275 e .
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9275
Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT #0066-B

COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF
PENALTY
Violation of Statewide Order 29-B

Coastal-Hawkins-Hayes "Unit 1" #5
Ser. No. 105071

Sec. 020, T. 11S, R. O5W

Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish

Dear Commissioner Batchelor:

Prior to receiving your letter of January 5, 1989, Mr. Thomas
C. Hoffpauir had the production pit in question backfilled. After
receiving your letter he realized there were certain statewide
orders that he had not complied with, and since the pit had already
been backfilled he asked that we advise him as to what he should
do. I contacted Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc, Jr., District Manager
Lafayette District, and he agreed to meet with Mr. Hoffpauir's son,
Glenn, and me. When we met with Mr. LeBlanc and Richard Hudson,
Glenn Hoffpauir explained that because of prior contracts between
his father and another person pertaining to the production facility
in question, it was Mr. Hoffpauir's opinion that another party was
responsible for cleaning up the pit area. Mr. Hoffpauir realizes
that having received prior correspondence pertaining to this
problem, it was his responsibility to respond to the Office of
Conservation. Mr. Hoffpauir realizes that he was at fault for not
properly responding to the Office of Conservation and he has asked
that we apologize to you on his behalf for his failure to do so.



Honorable J. Patrick Batchelor
March 13, 1989
Page -2-

Subsequent to the meeting with Mr. LeBlanc and Mr. Hudson,
Glenn Hoffpauir had the pit tested by Petroleum Laboratories, Inc.
and I am enclosing herewith a copy of the test results which, I
understand, indicates that the pit is in compliance with the
applicable Statewide Orders. Additionally, Joe Durham, Conserva-
tion Enforcement Agent, Lafayette District, inspected the location
subsequent to the Petroleum Laboratories, Inc. test, and found the
location to be in compliance. Attached is a copy of Mr. Durham's
report.

Enclosed herewith is Mr. Hoffpauir's check in the sum of
$1,000.00 representing the penalty imposed in your January 5, 1989
letter.

Again, we apologize on behalf of the Hoffpauir's for the delay
involved in responding to your January 5, 1989 letter, but the
Hoffpauir's wanted to be able to report to you that the location
and the pit are now in full compliance and we trust this will be
satisfactory to you.

If you have any questions whatsoever or if you would like to
meet with the Hoffpauirs in your office to further discuss this

matter, please so advise.
Respectfully, Zé@y

Howell A. Dennis, Jr.
HADjr/ddb
Enclosures
Xc: Mr. Glenn Hoffpauir
HOFFGO001



BB PETROLEUM
L LABORATORIES, INC.

333 EAST KALISTE SALOOM RD.
LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70508
318-234-7414

108 CLEVELAND STREET
HOUMA, LOUISIANA 70360
504-868-4820

P a S R ORT
COMPANY : Mr. Thomas C. Hoffravir DATE  02/20/89 LAB NO. TH-329
P.0. Drawer X
Lake Arthur, Lovisiana 70599 FIELD Haves
ATIN :

Haves field

Jeft Davis Parish

VUA Hawkins Haves #3

02/01/89

SOIL ANALYSIS

pH 7.01

Moisture Content (wi. %) 32

Total Metals Contents (ma/ka)
Arsenic ND
Barium 130.0
Cadmiva ND
Chromium ND
Lead ND
Mercury 0.3571
Seleniuvm ND
Silver ND
linc 30.0

0il and Grease (% dry weisht) 0.023

Soluble Salts & Cationic Distribution
EC (electrical conductivity - mmhos/ca) 13.9
GAR (sodium adsorption ratio) 67.98
ESP {exchanseable sodium rercentase) 47.3
CEC (cation exchanse caracity mEq/100s) 17.1

e 7/ [~
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State of Lonisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

January 5, 1989

Margo, Inc.

1700 Kyle South, Suite 140
College Station, Tx 77840
Att: W. E. Krueger

Re: OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066-A
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENAILTY
Violation of Statewide Order 29-B

A. Atkinson # 2

Ser. No. 149089

Sec. 019, T. 11S, R. 05W
Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Parish

Dear Mr. Krueger:

On November 10, 1988, an Agent of the Office of Conservation re-
inspected the production facility which is operated in
conjunction with the above-referenced well. The inspection report
cited the following violation(s) of Statewide Order No. 29-B
which have failed to be corrected as ordered in the Notice of
Noncompliance issued August 16, 1988:

D-1
The production facility in question is not properly
identified in accordance with Statewide Order 29-B,
Section X, Subparagraph E-1.

D-2
The containment provided around the tankage within the
production facility in question is inadequate. This is
a violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section VIII,
Subparagraph C.

E.
There are conditions present or production practices in
force within the facility in question which constitutes
a fire hazard. This is in violation of Statewide Order
29-B, Section VIII.

G-1
The levees or walls of the production pit in question
have not been constructed or maintained properly in
order to prevent deterioration, subsequent overfill,

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUIS!IANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Margo, Inc.
January 5, 1989
Page -2-

and leakage of nonhazardous oilfield waste (NOW) or the
potential thereof to the environment. This is in
violation of Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV,
Subparagraph 2.2E and 2.4A 2&4.

G-2
There are conditions present or production practices in
force relating to the production pit in question which
are resulting in the unauthorized discharge of NOW or
the potential thereof. This is in violation of
gtatewide Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E,
.4A 2&4.

G-3
The liquid level in the production pit in question has
been permitted to rise within two (2’) feet of the top
of the pit levees or walls. This is in violation of
Statewide Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.4 A-4
& 2.4 F.

G-4
There are conditions present or production practices in
force relating to the production pit in question which
constitutes a fire hazard. This is in violation of
Statewide Order 29-B, Section VIII.

OR-1

Form UIC-15 (Production Pit Notification) and a plan
and schedule of abandonment were not submitted in a
timely manner for the subject pit. Such action is a
violation of Section XV, Subparagraph 2.3(A) which
required operators to inventory existing oil and gas
pits and provide a plan and schedule of abandonment for
such pits to the Office of Conservation by July 20,
1986.

The Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial actions to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violations
and for each act of violation. Accordingly, you are hereby

ORDERED, as follows:

I

To correct and remedy all violations listed herein, within thirty
(30) days of receipt of this ORDER. To accomplish compliance, the
following actions must be taken:



Margo, Inc.
January 5, 1989
Page -3-

(A)

A sign is to be posted at the production facility which
reflects the current operator of record, lease name(s),
location (Sec.,T., R.), Field (optional), and Parish
(optional).

(B)
The containment structure for the production facility
in question 1is to be reconstructed to provide
containment for 100% of the total capacity of all
permanent oil storage tanks.

(C)
Retrieve and effect proper disposition of all live oil
and unauthorized discharges of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW) in the vicinity of the lease tankage,
production site ring levee, and production pit.

(D)
Repairs are to be effected immediately on the levees or
walls of the production pit in question, and maintained
so in the future.

(E)
The fluid level in the pit in question is to be lowered
immediately in order ensure at least a two (2’') foot
freeboard and maintained so in the future.

(F)
There is an excessive accumulation of waste oil on the
production pit in question which constitutes a fire
hazard or potential thereof. Immediate steps are to be
taken to remove this waste and proper disposition made
of the material retrieved.

(G)
Submit a completed Form UIC-15 (copies Attached) for
the subject pit and all other pits owned or operated by
Margo, Inc. which have not been reported.

(H)
Submit a plan and schedule of abandonment for the
subject pit and all other pits owned or operated by
Margo, Inc. which have not been reported.



Margo, Inc.
January 5, 1989
Page -4-

"Exhibit A," which is attached hereto and made a part hereof,
further details the correction and remediation of all violations
which are the subject of this ORDER.

II

To cease the following activities pending compliance with this
ORDER and receipt of approval from this Office to again undertake
same:

(n)

All unauthorized discharges of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW) into state waters are to cease upon receipt
of this ORDER.

(B)

Company personnel are to comply immediately with all
lawful directives of Joe Durham, an agent of the
Commissioner, when in the conduct of his duties said
agent issues a verbal order declaring an environmental
emergency .

III

To pay a civil penalty in the amount of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,000) for commission of the violations listed herein, payment
of which must be received by the Office of Conservation within
thirty (30) days of receipt of this COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH
ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY. v

Iv

The violations must be remedied within and the civil penalty paid
within the thirty (30) days specified herein above, unless you
submit a written request for an extension of time to remedy the
violations and/or pay the civil penalty, which request must be
received and approved by the Office of Conservation within twenty
(20) days of your receiving this document. Any requests for an
extension of time must contain an explanation of the extenuating
circumstances supporting the request.

Failure to adequately or timely comply with the terms and
directives of this Order shall result in appropriate
administrative or judicial action being initiated.



Margo, Inc.
January 5, 1989
Page -5-

Under the administrative option, a hearing will be convened, at
which you will be provided an opportunity to show cause why such
sanctions, as authorized by Title 30 of the Revised Statutes and
Office of Conservation regulations, including the suspension,
revocation or modification of any permits, a suspension of
facility operations, and/or the assessment of civil penalties
should not be imposed.

You will be advised of the date of any hearing by the Office of
Conservation Agent who will reinspect the facility or by letter
from this Office. In the event that a hearing is convened, this
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY will serve as your
notice as to what violations will be discussed and adjudicated.

If this Office elects to pursue this matter judicially, the case
will be referred to the General Counsel of the Department of
Natural Resources or the Louisiana Attorney General for
appropriate legal action, with you being notified accordingly.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
William J. Clark, III at 504/342-5540 or Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc
during working hours at 318/265-5777.

Yours very truly,

0% &0

J. Patrick Batchelor, Commissioner
Offfce of Conservation

WJCIII:sdm
attachment

CC: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
Gerard E. LeBlanc, Jr., District Manager, Lafayette District
Joe Durham, District Inspector, Lafayette District
field files



State of Hlonisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

OECEMBER 8, 1988

MARGO, INC.
1700 KYLE SOUTH, SUITE 140
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840

ENRON OIL TRADING & TRANSP CO
ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT

P.0. BOX 1188

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1188
RONDA MAYFIELD

GENTLEMEN:

IT HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO OUR ATTENTION BY OUR INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT SECTION
OF THE NECESSITY FOR US TO SUSPEND YOUR FORM R-4, OPERATOR’S CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE, BECAUSE OF YOUR
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE ISSUED 7/27/88 & 8/16/88 AT
YOUR CAM 2 RA SUA;ATKINSON LEASE SITE IN THE HAYES FIELD, JEFFERSON DAVIS
PARISH LOUISIANA. -

BECAUSE OF THIS VIOLATION YOUR FORM R-4 IS BEING SUSPENDED FOR YOUR CAM 2 RA
SUA; ATKINSON LEASE APPROVED DECEMBER 14, 1987.

BY JOINT ADDRESS OF THIS LETTER THIS CONFIRMS QUR TELEPHONE CALL, OF THIS
DATE, TO YOUR TRANSPORTER NOTIFYING THEM OF THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR FORM R-4.
NO OIL MAY BE MOVED FROM THIS UNIT UNTIL THE SUSPENSION HEREBY IMPOSED IS
LIFTED.

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR FORM R-4 WILL BE RELIEVED WHEN IT IS FOUND THAT YOU
HAVE CORRECTED THE VIOLATIONS CALLED TO YOUR ATTENTION BY OUR INSPECTION AND
ENFORCEMENT SECTION.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CALL MR. BILL CLARK AT (504) 342-5599.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

C: GERARD LEBLANC
------------------------------- ‘nE ww

TRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER I & E ENFORCEMENT FILES
OF CONSERVATION

JPB:MLB:SC

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94008 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9008
AN EOQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Margo, Inc.
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Under the administrative option, a hearing will be convened, at
which you will be provided an opportunity to show cause why such
sanctions, as authorized by Title 30 of the Revised Statutes and
Office of Conservation regulations, including the suspension,
revocation or modification of any permits, a suspension of
facility operations, and/or the assessment of civil penalties
should not be imposed.

You will be advised of the date of any hearing by the Office of
Conservation Agent who will reinspect the facility or by letter
from this Office. In the event that a hearing is convened, this
COMPLIANCE ORDER WITH ASSESSMENT OF PENALTY will serve as your
notice as to what violations will be discussed and adjudicated.

If this Office elects to pursue this matter judicially, the case
will be referred to the General Counsel of the Department of
Natural Resources or the Louisiana Attorney General for
appropriate legal action, with you being notified accordingly.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
William J. Clark, III at 504/342-5540 or Mr. Gerard E. LeBlanc
during working hours at 318/265-5777.

Yours very truly, CERTIFIED/ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Article No. P-104 089 177

J. Patrick Batchelor, Commissioner
Office of Conservation

WJCIII:sdm
attachment

CC: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
Gerard E. LeBlanc, Jr., District Manager, Lafayette District
Joe Durham, District Inspector, Lafayette District
field files



Sta £ Tiouisiana

DEPAR OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER : RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

November 30, 1988

TO: Marlene L. Bateman, Mineral Production Manager

FROM: William J. Clark, III, Petroleum Engineer Division Manager
RE: Request to Suspend R-4 Authorization

Margo, Inc.

Cam 2 RA SUA; A. Atkinson # 2
Ser. No. 149089

Sec. 019, T. 118, R. 05W
Hayes Field

Jefferson Davis Field

REASON FOR SUSPENSION/DISCONNECTION:
Failure to comply with Notice of Noncompliance

issued 07/27/88 & 08/16/88

OPERATIONAL COMPLAINT # 0066-A

REMARKS :

Copies of written confirmation of the suspension to be
sent to the following:

Gerard E. LeBlanc, District Manager
Joe Durham, District Inspector
I & E Enforcement Files

William J. Clark, III

WIC,III;sdm

cc: I & E Enforcement Files

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER












Margo, Inc.
August 16, 1988
Page -2-

F.l
There is evidence the area inside of the firewall has
been utilized to bleed-off gquantities of Nonhazardous
Oilfield Waste (NOW). All such waste is to be cleared
from the area for proper disposition and the area is
not to be utilized for such storage in the future.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 1 & 2.2E
Order 29-B, Section VIII

F.2

There is evidence that the closure device installed on
the pipeline 1loadout line 1is not being maintained in
good working order resulting in the 1leakage of
Nonhazardous Oilfield Waste (NOW) +to natural drainage
or the potential thereof. Repairs are to be effected
immediately on this equipment, all surface
contamination cleaned up, and proper disposition made
of the waste recovered.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 1 & 2.2E
Order 29-B, Section VIII

F.3

There is evidence that Nonhazardous 0ilfield Waste
(NOW) has been discharged in the vicinity of the
production facility and allowed to migrate to natural
drainage, thus contaminating an area of land adjacent
to the production facility in question. The resultant
surface contamination is to be retrieved for proper
disposition and those production practices which have
resulted in the present conditions are to be amended to
prevent any further releases of nonhazardous oilfield
waste (NOW).

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 1 & 2.2E
Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph E & F

G-1

The levees or walls of the production pit in question
have not been constructed or maintained properly to
counter operational stress or external forces of nature
resulting in their deterioration and the subsequent
discharge of Nonhazardous 0Oilfield Waste (NOW) or the
potential thereof. Repairs are to be effected
immediately on the subject levees or walls, and
maintained so in the future.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E & 2.4A (2 & 4)



Margo, Inc.
August 16, 1988
Page -3-

G-2
There are conditions present or production practices in
torce relating to the production pit in question which

has resulted in the unauthorized discharge of
nonhazardous oilfield waste NOW on occasion 1in the
past. The resultant surface contamination 1is to be

cleaned-up and proper disposition made of the waste
collected.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.2E, 2.4A (2 & 4)

G-3
The production pit does not have the required two (2')
foot freeboard. The £fluid 1level 1is to be lowered

immediately and production practices amended in order
that this condition will not reoccur in the future.

Order 29-B, Section XV, Subparagraph 2.4A-4, 2;4F,
& 2.4D-5

G-4
There is an excessive accumulation of waste oil on the
production pit 1in question which constitutes a fire
hazard or potential thereof. Immediate steps are to be
taken to remove this waste and proper disposition made
of the material retrieved.

Order 29-B, Section VIII, Subparagraph F

Office Review - A

Form UIC-15 (Production Pit Notification) and a plan
and schedule of abandonment were not submitted in a
timely manner for the subject pit. Such action is a
violation of Section XV, Subparagraph 2.3(A) which
required operators to inventory existing o0il and gas
pits and provide a plan and schedule of abandonment for
such pits to the Office of Conservation by July 20,
1986.

You are hereby instructed to correct the item(s) of noncompliance
as directed above within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
notice. At the end of this period, an Office of Conservation
Agent will again inspect the facility 1in question. Be advised
that if the item(s) shown above have not been corrected in an
acceptable manner, or if a written request for an extension on
the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating
circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other
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Orders and, wunder R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day £for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any gquestions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 1in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
of nserv/tion

Clark, I
Engineer Supervisor I

WICIII,sdm
attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
field files
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the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating
circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 1in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
Office of Conservation

Willi J. Clark, III
Petr “"Engineer Supervisor I

WJICIII,sdm
attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
field files









Flynn Energy Corporation
June 8, 1988

Page -2-
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address

violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G 1issue Compliance or other
Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation,

If you have any guestions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 1in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
Office of Conservation

Clark, III
Engineer Supervisor I

WICIII,sdm
attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
field files





















State of Louisiana

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BUDDY ROEMER RAYMOND W. STEPHENS, JR

GOVERNOR SECRETARY
February 14, 1989 C::ﬂz;ﬂjyfgaﬂvw/

Re: NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE 4/%Z?/
VUA;Hayes Ul
Ser. No. 105169

Sec. 019, T. 11S, R. 05W
Hayes Field

Calcasieu Parish, la.
Gentlemen: é;%ngWVAxvmv/

On January 11, 1989, an Agent of the Office of Conservati
inspected the production facility which is operated n
conjunction with the above referenced well. The inspection report
cites the item or items of noncompliance with Statewide Order No.
29-B as shown below:

C-1la

The existing wellsite on the Lease in question is not
properly identified. A sign is to be posted at the
wellsite which reflects the operator name, lease name,
respective well number, well serial number, section,
township, range, field (optional), and Parish
(optional). The obligation to maintain a legible sign
remains until abandonment.

Order 29-B, Section II, Subparagraph D

D-la
The tank battery is not properly identified. A sign is
to be posted which reflects the current operator of
record, lease name(s), and location (Sec.,T., R.).

Order 29-B, Section X, Subparagraph E-1

You are hereby instructed to correct the item(s) of noncompliance
as directed above within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
notice. At the end of this period, an Office of Conservation

Agent will again inspect the facility in question. Be advised
that if the item(s) shown above have not been corrected in an
acceptable manner, or if a written request for an extension on
the thirty (30) day period detailing the extenuating
circumstances has not been received and approved by this office,
the Commissioner of Conservation is authorized to take
appropriate administrative or judicial action to address
violations, and may under R.S. 30:6G issue Compliance or other

OFFICE OF CONSERVATION P.0.BOX 94275 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-9275
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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Gulf 0il Corp.
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Orders and, under R.S. 30:18A assess a civil penalty of not more
than five thousand ($5,000.00) a day for each day of violation
and for each act of violation.

If you have any questions concerning these matters, contact Mr.
Joe Durham at 318/824-3837 in the early evenings, or Mr. Shile
Mc Carty at 504/342-5540 during office hours.

Yours very truly,

J. PATRICK BATCHELOR, COMMISSIONER
Office of Conservation

William J. Clark, III
Petroleum Engineer Division Manager

WJCIII,ddt
attachment

cc: Gerard E. LeBlanc
Joe Durham
field files












IELD
Hayes
1@ semiaL no.
105169
PRODUCING INTERVAL
' 8994 '-9000' (Disc 2B) Squeezed
OFFICE OF CONSERVATION RESERVOIR (COMPANY SAND. IDENTIFICATION)
WELL HISTORY AND WORK RESUME REPORT _ .
Three typewritten copies of this report must be filed with the District Office of the Office of Conservation in which the well is
located within twenty (20) days of the date of compietion: NOTE: if not properly completed and signed this report will be returned.
LEASE AND WELL DATA
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES Y D 31 INACTIVE DRY HOLE FUT. UTIL. PRODUCT IF RECOMPLETION DATE COMP,RECOMP,
D NEW WELL [E 32 INACTIVE DRY HOLE NO FUT. UTIL. I:] oL D SAME RESERVOIR Y °: ’o‘:
|:] RECOMPLETION |:] 36 INACTIVE WAITING ON PIPELINE |:] GAS |:] DIFFERENT RESERVOIR
Pa A 37 INACTIVE WAITING ON MARKET OTHER
U O 2y 7-23-71
OPERATOR CCOE @ ADDRESS
Gulf 0il Corporation 2264 P. 0. Box 51327 Lafayette, LA 70505
WELL NAME WELL NO
VUA; Hayes Usax 1 6-D
PARISH DATE PERMIT ISSUED
. SEC. TWP. RGE.
Jefferson Davis 19 118 5W 7-19-71
DATE SPUDDED DATE READY TO PRODUCE® TOTAL DEPTH PBTOD. )
MDY
® 72264 - 10,450" 10,406
GROUND ELEVATION CASING HEAD FLANGE ELEVATION DISTANCE FROM RKB TO CHF
NA , NA NA
DATE WELL TURNED INTO TANKS SINGLE, DUAL OR TRIPLE COMPLETION? .
IF THIS iS A MULTIPLE COMPLETION,
-~ Dual FURNISH A SEPARATE REPORT FOR
EACH COMPLETION
WAS WELL DIRECTIONALLY WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE? WERE 3 COPIES FILED WITH THE DATE FiLED
ORILLED? OFFICE OF CONSERVATION?
No No R
TYPE OF ELECTRICAL OR OTHER LOGS RUN (CIRCLE LOGS FILED WITH OFFICE OF CONSERVATION) DATE FILED
Schlumberger Sonic 8-18-64
CASING, LINER AND TUBING RECORD
CASING HOLE CASING DEPTH SACKS TEST HOURS DATE NAME OF TEST WITNESS - STATE IF
SI1ZE SIZE WEIGHT SET CEMENT PRESSURE UNDER TESTED CONSERVATION AGEMT OR OFFSET
o PRESSURE (MM DD YY) OPERATOR
FROM TO
191
102 Same |as drilll
193
194
125
@rtusin size: Pospm OF TUBING:  _____ I.oenu OF PACKER(S):  ___ _____ _
INITIAL COMPLETION OR RE-COMPLETION DATA
INITIAL PRODUCTION GAS VOLUME GOR CHOKE SIZE PRODUCING METHOO
—————— BOPD ———————— MCF/DAY —————— CF/BBL " /84" —
FLOWING TUBING PRESSURE SHUT-IN TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE WATER PRODUCTION ssaw
______ peig - peig T -/ (1] T °
GRAVITY BHP {SHUT -IN) COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE DATE GAUQED
—————— *AP1#60° F ———————— psig —————————— ———————
PLUG AND ABANDON (P & A) DATA i
CASING AMOUNT CEMENT PLUGS OATE WORK NAME OF TEST WITNESS-STATE IF
SIZE PULLED PERFORMED CONSERVATION AQENT OR OFFSET
FROM TO0 SACKS HOW PLACED OPERATOR
CERTIFICATE: |, the undersigned, state: That | am employed by Gulf 011 Corp. and that | am authorized
' to make this report, and that this report was prepared under my supervision and direction and that oll
facis stated herein are true, correct and complete 1o the best of my knowledge.
Signotuulmm o/ R. H. Charitat Title:__Area Engineer
a

: [4
*Date well is equipped to praduce, but due to no available ‘market, no pipe line connection, etc.; the well has been shut-in. //

FORM WH-i {1-78)



WORK RESUME

List below all work performed under Office of Conservation Work Permits while drilling and completing well.

WORK DATE WORK
PERMIT NO. PERFORMED SERVICE COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF WORK
759-71 7-8-71 Halliburton | Cement squeeze perf. 8994' - 9000'. Tubing pulled
& recompleted as a single. Well #6 producing.

7-10-71 | = —mee—m

List below all important Paleofaunal or Geoiogical Formation tops, Cap Rock and Salt Overhang bottoms.

ix)
~ TS
FORMATION YI-‘ Z‘:fjj\ DEPTH FORMATION DEPTH
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	SN 20853
	SN 25340
	SN 26358
	SN 31298
	SN 44135
	SN 97351
	SN 103174_VUA_Hayes U1 No 6
	SN 105169_VUA_Hayes U1 No 6-D
	SN 128241
	SN 142076_VUA_Hawkins-Hayes No 1
	SN 142399_VUS_Hawkins-Hayes No 1-D
	SN 153121
	SN 195098_annular SWD
	195098
	195098 last

	SN 206344_annular SWD
	SN 207055
	SN 210306
	SN 213760
	SN 970424_Hayes SWD No 1
	SN 970427_Hayes Unit 1 SWD No 2



